RESOLUTION NO. 06-2018

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SEMINOLE, FLORIDA, ESTABLISHING THE 2018 GOALS AS PROVIDED BY THE CITY COUNCIL AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE HEREOF.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Seminole wishes to establish a series of goals to be accomplished starting in 2018; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Seminole agreed on a list of goals at the Council Meeting on April 24, 2018; and

WHEREAS, establishing a list of goals allows for better civic partnership between the City Council of the City of Seminole and the citizens of the City of Seminole; and

WHEREAS, establishing a list of goals better allows the City Council for the City of Seminole to focus its efforts to provide for the health, safety, and welfare of the City of Seminole.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SEMINOLE, FLORIDA, THAT:

SECTION 1: The following list shall be the goals of the City Council of the City of Seminole, Florida, starting in 2018:

- Consider purchasing property near City Park and on Seminole Boulevard should such property become available.
- Enhance Holiday decorations by identifying corridor decorations and requesting SPC Seminole campus to also display lights/decorations.
- Purchase a Bobcat Skid Loader for Public Works.
- Consider using Penny for Pinellas money for new cameras and speakers in Council Chambers.
- Focus on the 113th, Park Boulevard and Seminole Boulevard corridors for improvement opportunities. Consider adding poles or stands on existing poles for the addition of banners, decorations, etc.
- Investigate how other communities have successfully implemented neighborhood identity/branding programs and determine with elements may be effective in Seminole.
- Hold the 2018 Annual Volunteer Dinner on Friday, November 30, 2018.
- Redevelopment Plan for Blossom Lake Park. (2017-2021 Goals)
- Evaluate/Improve City Signage (Parks, Buildings and Entrances). Explore opportunity to partner with SPC in the development of the signage. (2017-2021 Goals)

- Enhance options for Employee Recognition. (2017-2021 Goals)
- Schedule a workshop to discuss "Communications During a Disaster" which will include the role of the "Faith Based Community Response Team". (2017-2021 Goals)
- Develop a "THANKS2YOU" program for the City to recognize the contributions to the City of Seminole made by civic clubs/organizations, Churches, schools, etc. (2017-2021 Goals)
- Initiate planning of the City of Seminole's 50th Anniversary in 2020. As part of the celebration consider a "Seminole Distinguished Leadership Proclamation" for deserving individuals throughout 2020. (2017-2020 Goals)
- Purchase Repetto property when possible. (2016-2020 Goals)
- Develop and implement a corridor façade grant program. (2016-2020 Goals)
- Consider a redesign of the 113th Street entrance to the Recreation Building. (2016-2020 Goals)
- Replace City Hall sign with a masonry and/or digital sign. (2016-2020 Goals)
- Design and construct Waterfront Park. (2015-2019 Goals)
- Expand Use of Technology. (2015-2019 Goals)
 - o Interactive Website
 - Events Registration
- Encourage more public art in the community. (2015-2019 Goals)
- With remaining infrastructure tax revenue (Penny funds), design and reconstruct Johnson Blvd. utilizing a downtown roadway typical including ornamental street lighting, landscaping and on-street parking. (2015-2019 Goals)

SECTION 2: This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 8th DAY OF May, , 2018.

Mayor

Patricia Beliveau
City Clerk